

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1,  
Raja Garden, Near DTC Bus Terminal, New Delhi-110027**

NIQ No.10/EEC-1/DUSIB/2018-19/D-796

Dated: 18/1/19

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rates basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	N.O.W: Pay & Use JSC(Revenue) SH: A/R M/O prefab JSC at JJC Back side of commercial centre and Pilli Kothi, Hari Nagar	Rs. 45345.00	20 days

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 21.01.2019 which shall be opened on 21.01.2019 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities on DUSIB website and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
3. No T&P shall be issued.
4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

NOTICE BOARD

Publication on DUSIB Website

  
18/01/2019  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD  
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**

Name of Work: Pay & Use JSC .

Sub Head: A/R, M/O Prefab JSC at JJC back side of commercial centre & Pilli Kothi Hari Nagar.

Sno.	Ref. of DSR	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount in Rs.
1	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.25	Cum	5481.95	<del>1370.49</del> 1370.4875
2	17.10.2.1	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel AISI - 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per I.S. 13983 with C.I brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink Without drain board : 610 x 510 mm bowl depth 200 mm	2	each	2476.60	4953.2
3	13.4.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	13.2	Sqm	168.25	2220.9
4	14.54.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	308.90	Sqm	51.30	15846.57
5	1.1.1	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime,moorum,building rubbish	20.00	Cum	<del>122.40</del> 119.33	<del>2449.2</del> 2386.60
6	15.56	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	13.2	Sqm	22.4	295.68
7	13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	13.2	Sqm	87.35	1153.02
8	18.7.1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	30	metre	142.95	4288.5

22514.96

B/D 32576.96

9	17.28.2.1	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. 32 mm dia	2	No.	73.25	146.5
10	19.4.1.1	Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design : 100x100 mm size P type With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	2	No.	1602.4	3204.8
11	14.46	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	160.1	Sqm	10.8	1729.08
12	13.44.1	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm).	13.2	Sqm	58.8	776.16
13	14.64.2	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) complete.	160.1	Sqm	37.9	6067.79

43131.4  
 44439.29  
 5666-01  
 50105-30  
 4760.00  
 45345.30

-0.1275  
 + 12.75%  
 -0.0950  
 - 9.50%  
 0.01

Add 1% Contingencies  
 Add 1% Labour Cess